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8 April 2022        PS196/22 

 

Dear parents/carers and students, 
 

A quick COVID update 
 

In common with many other schools and businesses recently, we have had a very large number of 
staff absences this week due to COVID. From Wednesday onwards we have had over 20% of our 
teaching and support staff absent which obviously made running the school at full capacity an 
impossibility. We are extremely grateful for your understanding regarding the days of remote 
learning which we needed to implement for selected year groups. 

 
Year 11 GCSE exam preparation 

 
There have been a number of questions asked recently regarding the plan for study leave for Year 
11 students. For clarity; the main exams start in the week commencing 16th May (two weeks prior to 
half term). All lessons will run as normal until Friday 27th May (the end of next half term), with 
students only being out of lessons to sit their exams. There is no study leave prior to May half term 
break. From Monday 6th June, after the half term break, students will be on study leave and only 
attending school to take exams. 

 
Staff departures 

 
A number of staff are moving on to new roles in other schools or businesses at the end of this term 
so I would like to take this opportunity to thank the following people for their excellent contributions 
to the school during their time working here: 

 
Mrs Fullman - who has been a mainstay of our admin, reception and student support team for 12 
years. 
Mrs Argent - our Exams Officer for the last year. 
Miss Haring - who has taught Modern Foreign Languages here since last year. 

 
Our thanks and best wishes go with all of them as they move on to pastures new. 

 
Enjoy the Easter holidays! 

 
It only leaves me to say that I hope you all have a very good Easter and that all of our students and 
staff come back with renewed energy ready for the Summer term.  
 
Many thanks for your continued support, 

  
Simon Liley,  
Headteacher 
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Key contacts for parents/carers: 

 

Year  
group 

Year Team Leader and Student Support 
Officer 

Email addresses Phone numbers 

Year 7 Miss Pegden (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778317 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 8 Mrs Hook (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778338 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 9 Mr Smith (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778382 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 10 Mr Middleton (YTL) 
Miss McCabe (SSO - Mon -Fri) 

mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778339 
(01903) 778396 

Year 11 Mrs Fillery (YTL) 
Miss McCabe (SSO - Mon -Fri) 

jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778311 
(01903) 778396 

Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
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